# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American International Industries, Inc.		02/13/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pitt's & Spitts. LLC		
Street Address:	10016 Eastex Freeway		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77093-5726		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1734625	PITT'S & SPITT'S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)301-7301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 533-0494
Email: ejo@sonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Erik J. Osterrieder

Address Line 1: 6013 Cannon Mtn. Dr., S14
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIT.4010.TMK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik J. Osterrieder		
Signature:	/Erik J. Osterrieder/		
Date:	02/13/2009		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0794

900127079

Total Attachments: 1 source=Pitt's & Spitt's UCC Financing Statement Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0795

# <u>UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:</u> <u>TERMINATION STATEMENT FOR RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST</u>

- Initial Financing Statement Security Interest: <u>Trademark Registration No. 1,734,625 for PETT'S & SPITT'S recorded with the USPTO on March 27, 1997 at Reel/Frame No. 1569/0309 and pursuant to a Security Agreement executed on March 10, 1997.</u>
- 2. Termination: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Security Interest above is terminated with respect to the security interest of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement for Release of Security Interest.
- 3. Amendment: This Amendment affects the Secured Party.

RECORDED: 02/13/2009

- 4. Current Record Information for Secured Party: <u>NationsBank of Texas, N.A., Attn.: Timothy W. Meinardus, 700 Louisiana, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Houston, Texas 77002.</u>
- 5. New Record Information for Secured Party: American International Industries, Inc., 601 Cien Street, Suite 235, Kemah, Texas 77565. American International Industries, a Nevada corporation, is the owner of the security interest referenced in paragraph 1 herein through one or more transfers initially from NationsBank of Texas, N.A., referenced in paragraph 4 herein.
- 6. Statement: Now that the loan has been fully satisfied, wherein the security interest in the Security Agreement referenced in paragraph 1 herein formed the basis of that loan, American International Industries, Inc., terminates and releases said security interest.
- 7. Name of Secured Party Authorizing Amendment and Termination for Release of Security Interest: American International Industries, Inc., 601 Cien Street, Suite 235, Kemah, Texas 77565.

Signed this	13th	day of	February		, 2009	), by:		
	Rele	lech o	Cuthets	m			(signed and printed	name)
for American	•		Re	bekah	Ruthstrom,	Secre	etary/Treasurer	,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0796